for, the acquisition of customer-based funds and other liabilities and assets
of such financial institutions and other businesses. We also regularly consider
the potential disposition of certain of our assets, branches, subsidiaries or
lines of businesses. As a general rule, we publicly announce any material ac-
quisitions or dispositions when a definitive agreement has been reached.

   S-6

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our actual capitalization as of June 30, 2000
and as adjusted for (1) the issuance of the notes and (2) the issuance and the
maturity of other notes by us and by our subsidiaries during the period begin-
ning July 1, 2000 through the date of this prospectus supplement.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   As
   Actual   Adjusted
   ---------- -----------
   (Amounts in millions)
  <S>   <C>   <C>
  LONG-TERM DEBT:

  Senior debt
   Bank of America Corporation..... $   21,406 $   21,695
   7 1/8% Senior Notes, due 2006.....   --   995
   Subsidiaries (1).....   29,990   29,562
   ---------- ----------
   Total senior debt.....   51,396   52,252
   ---------- ----------
  Subordinated debt
   Bank of America Corporation..... $   17,241   17,201
   Subsidiaries (1).....   608   608
   ---------- ----------
   Total subordinated debt.....   17,849   17,809
   ---------- ----------
   Total long-term debt.....   69,245   70,061
   ---------- ----------
   Guaranteed Preferred Beneficial Interests in Junior
   Subordinated Notes (2).....   4,955   4,955
  SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (3):
  Preferred stock, $0.01 par value; authorized --
   100,000,000 shares; issued and
   outstanding -- 1,742,349 shares.....   75   75
  Common stock, $0.01 par value; authorized --
   5,000,000,000 shares; issued and
   outstanding -- 1,645,701,425 shares.....   10,188   10,188
  Retained earnings.....   38,330   38,330
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   (2,537)   (2,537)
  Other.....   (195)   (195)
   ---------- ----------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   45,861   45,861
   ---------- ----------
   $  120,061 $  120,877
   ========== ==========
</TABLE>
- -------
(1) These obligations are direct obligations of our subsidiaries and, as such,
   constitute claims against those subsidiaries prior to our equity interest.
(2) The line item "Guaranteed Preferred Beneficial Interests in Junior Subordi-
   nated Notes" reflects the issuance of $4,965 million aggregate liquidation
   amount of preferred undivided beneficial interests in the assets of 13
   wholly owned grantor trusts. The sole assets of the trusts are our junior
   subordinated notes.
(3) On July 26, 2000, our Board of Directors authorized the repurchase of up to